

TEM NO. & DESCRIPTION		NEGOTIATED PRICES		GPO ESTIMATE	
		BASIS OF AWARD	Bookshelf Bindery (Idaho Falls, ID)	COST	UNIT RATE
I. PRINTING,COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:					
(a)	Printing in black per impression.				
(1)	Makeready.....	2960	2.00	5920.00	2.00 5920.00 from 1073-s
(2)	Run per 100 copies.....	740	1.50	1110.00	0.20 148.00 from 2089-s
(b)	Printing in an additional ink color other than black.				
(1)	Makeready.....	59	4.00	236.00	5.00 295.00 from 1073-s
(2)	Run per 100 copies.....	15	1.50	22.50	0.45 6.75 from 1073-s
II. LIBRARY BINDING:					
(a)	Case bind only, cost per book.....	200	17.00	3400.00	16.25 3250.00 from 1058-s
(b)	Case bind in combination with black metal wire-o binding. Cost per book.....	300	18.50	5550.00	16.25 4875.00 from 1058-s
III. ADDITIONAL MATERIALS AND SERVICES:					
(a)	Stamping the spine and front, up to 4 lines on the front case.....	500	2.25	1125.00	2.250 1125.00 gpo est
(b)	Stamping additional lines over 4 lines. Cost per line.....	125	0.50	62.50	0.50 62.50 gpo est
(c)	Construction of the leaf with pockets on both sides. The cost of the stock must be included. Cost per leaf.....	400	0.45	180.00	0.45 180.00 gpo est

TEM NO. & DESCRIPTION		BASIS OF AWARD	NEGOTIATED PRICES		GPO ESTIMATE	
			Bookshelf Bindery (Idaho Falls, ID)			
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
IV. STOCK/PAPER: Cost per 100 leaves						
(a)	White Bond, 20 lbs.....	185	0.70	129.50	0.65	120.25 from 1073-s
(b)	Colored Bond, 20 lbs.....	11	0.75	8.25	0.37	4.07 from 2089-s
(c)	White Opacified Offset Book, 60 lbs.....	56	1.30	72.80	1.30	72.80 from 1073-s
(d)	White Ledger, 24 lbs.....	37	2.76	102.12	2.55	94.35 from 1003-s
(e)	White Machine Finished Book End, 80 lbs...	11	7.94	87.34	7.94	87.34 gpo est
(f)	White and/or Colored, CB and/or CF Carbonless Bond, 15 lbs.....	15	5.05	75.75	2.50	37.50 from 1003-s
(g)	White and/or Colored, CB and/or CF Carbonless Bond, 15 lbs.....	7	6.07	42.49	3.45	24.15 from 1003-s
(h)	White Rite in The Rain Bond, 20 lbs.....	19	9.00	171.00	13.00	247.00 from 1082-s
(i)	Colored Imitation Parchment, 47 lbs.....	7	1.89	13.23	14.00	98.00 from 3003-s
(j)	White Litho Cover, 80 lbs.....	11	6.00	66.00	5.11	56.21 from 1073-s
(k)	Clear Acetate Sheetting, .010" thick,	11	14.50	159.50	30.00	330.00 from 1053-s
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$18,533.98		\$17,033.92
DISCOUNT			NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$18,533.98		\$17,033.92

Reviewed by: _____

